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XLV Cto. de España Infantil de verano
Sabadell, 18 - 21/7/2024

Prueba 32 Fem., 400m Libre Infantil Femenino
21/07/2024 - 10:00 Resultados Prelim
14 A 4:17.57 JUSTE SANCHEZ PAULA TERRASSA 03/08/2017
15 A 4:16.04 DASCA ROMEU CLAUDIA MALAGA 05/04/2009
Puntos: FINA 2024

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

14 años

1. CASTILLO ACERO Helena 10 C.D.N. Cordoba 4:32.65 - 643 Q
50m: 31.40 31.40 150m: 1:39.61 34.43 250m: 2:49.23 34.93 350m: 3:59.19 34.27

100m: 1:05.18 33.78 200m: 2:14.30 34.69 300m: 3:24.92 35.69 400m: 4:32.65 33.46

2. IWAN Claudia 10 C.N. Navas 4:38.71 - 602 Q
50m: 31.91 31.91 150m: 1:41.65 35.07 250m: 2:52.49 35.46 350m: 4:03.39 34.95

100m: 1:06.58 34.67 200m: 2:17.03 35.38 300m: 3:28.44 35.95 400m: 4:38.71 35.32

3. GONZALEZ SAÑUDO Daniela 10 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 4:39.68 - 596 Q
50m: 31.00 31.00 150m: 1:39.81 35.08 250m: 2:52.25 36.39 350m: 4:04.77 36.56

100m: 1:04.73 33.73 200m: 2:15.86 36.05 300m: 3:28.21 35.96 400m: 4:39.68 34.91

4. MARTINEZ NAVARRO Aurora 10 C.N. Jaen 4:40.02 - 593 Q
50m: 31.78 31.78 150m: 1:41.15 35.04 250m: 2:53.27 36.02 350m: 4:05.98 35.89

100m: 1:06.11 34.33 200m: 2:17.25 36.10 300m: 3:30.09 36.82 400m: 4:40.02 34.04

5. RHALMANE HMIDI Yasmin 10 C.N. Badalona 4:40.31 - 592 Q
50m: 32.34 32.34 150m: 1:42.16 35.25 250m: 2:53.79 35.96 350m: 4:05.72 35.52

100m: 1:06.91 34.57 200m: 2:17.83 35.67 300m: 3:30.20 36.41 400m: 4:40.31 34.59

6. PIERNA ESCRIBANO Alejandra 10 Real Canoe N.C. 4:40.32 - 592 Q
50m: 31.59 31.59 150m: 1:40.23 34.34 250m: 2:50.75 35.13 350m: 4:04.00 36.41

100m: 1:05.89 34.30 200m: 2:15.62 35.39 300m: 3:27.59 36.84 400m: 4:40.32 36.32

7. CODONY COSTA Blanca 10 C.N. Olot 4:40.60 - 590 Q
50m: 30.56 30.56 150m: 1:39.83 35.04 250m: 2:51.59 35.80 350m: 4:04.73 36.53

100m: 1:04.79 34.23 200m: 2:15.79 35.96 300m: 3:28.20 36.61 400m: 4:40.60 35.87

8. CARMONA MASERGAS Ivet 10 C.N. Banyoles 4:42.07 - 581 Q
50m: 31.97 31.97 150m: 1:43.10 36.35 250m: 2:55.59 36.22 350m: 4:07.99 35.91

100m: 1:06.75 34.78 200m: 2:19.37 36.27 300m: 3:32.08 36.49 400m: 4:42.07 34.08

9. GARCIA MORENO Claudia 10 C.N. Granollers 4:42.18 - 580 Q
50m: 33.04 33.04 150m: 1:45.01 35.96 250m: 2:56.77 35.29 350m: 4:07.90 34.95

100m: 1:09.05 36.01 200m: 2:21.48 36.47 300m: 3:32.95 36.18 400m: 4:42.18 34.28

10. DIAS RHARROUCH Malak 10 C.N. Fuengirola 4:43.02 - 575 Q
50m: 31.07 31.07 150m: 1:39.85 34.81 250m: 2:53.17 36.52 350m: 4:07.32 36.42

100m: 1:05.04 33.97 200m: 2:16.65 36.80 300m: 3:30.90 37.73 400m: 4:43.02 35.70

11. MOSQUERA SORIANO Paula 10 C.N. Granollers 4:43.34 10,00 573
50m: 32.25 32.25 150m: 1:42.61 35.41 250m: 2:54.37 35.76 350m: 4:07.64 36.56

100m: 1:07.20 34.95 200m: 2:18.61 36.00 300m: 3:31.08 36.71 400m: 4:43.34 35.70

12. GARCIA BARRIOS Laura 10 C.D. El Valle 4:43.68 9,00 571
50m: 31.64 31.64 150m: 1:43.42 36.36 250m: 2:55.98 36.05 350m: 4:09.22 36.43

100m: 1:07.06 35.42 200m: 2:19.93 36.51 300m: 3:32.79 36.81 400m: 4:43.68 34.46

13. HERGUEDAS GOMEZ Adriana 10 C.N. Reus Ploms 4:44.82 8,00 564
50m: 32.21 32.21 150m: 1:42.44 35.35 250m: 2:55.70 36.71 350m: 4:09.17 36.52

100m: 1:07.09 34.88 200m: 2:18.99 36.55 300m: 3:32.65 36.95 400m: 4:44.82 35.65
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14. CASAMITJANA GUIXA Andrea 10 C.N. Caldes 4:45.30 7,00 561
50m: 31.81 31.81 150m: 1:43.24 36.06 250m: 2:56.77 36.27 350m: 4:09.93 36.45

100m: 1:07.18 35.37 200m: 2:20.50 37.26 300m: 3:33.48 36.71 400m: 4:45.30 35.37

15. ORTEGA BAENA Irene 10 C.N.Mairena Aljarafe 4:45.53 6,00 560
50m: 32.22 32.22 150m: 1:43.17 35.27 250m: 2:56.11 35.92 350m: 4:10.11 36.52

100m: 1:07.90 35.68 200m: 2:20.19 37.02 300m: 3:33.59 37.48 400m: 4:45.53 35.42

16. AYMERICH GONZALEZ Gemma 10 C.N. Sant Andreu 4:47.00 5,00 551
50m: 31.95 31.95 150m: 1:43.32 36.42 250m: 2:55.45 36.05 350m: 4:09.61 36.55

100m: 1:06.90 34.95 200m: 2:19.40 36.08 300m: 3:33.06 37.61 400m: 4:47.00 37.39

17. PRIEGO ROMERO Noa 10 C.N. Tarrega 4:47.23 4,00 550
50m: 32.36 32.36 150m: 1:44.37 36.45 250m: 2:58.00 36.84 350m: 4:11.15 36.34

100m: 1:07.92 35.56 200m: 2:21.16 36.79 300m: 3:34.81 36.81 400m: 4:47.23 36.08

18. BENITEZ BRITO ana 10 C.N. Metropole 4:47.85 3,00 546
50m: 31.51 31.51 150m: 1:41.96 36.06 250m: 2:56.07 36.97 350m: 4:11.02 37.67

100m: 1:05.90 34.39 200m: 2:19.10 37.14 300m: 3:33.35 37.28 400m: 4:47.85 36.83

19. MATSUMURA PÉREZ Elis Akemi 10 C.E. Mediterrani 4:48.35 2,00 543
50m: 32.67 32.67 150m: 1:45.81 36.85 250m: 2:59.10 36.19 350m: 4:12.25 36.35

100m: 1:08.96 36.29 200m: 2:22.91 37.10 300m: 3:35.90 36.80 400m: 4:48.35 36.10

20. MORALES FAJARDO Nora 10 C.D.N. Nadamas Las Marinas 4:49.38 - 538
50m: 32.23 32.23 150m: 1:44.41 36.45 250m: 2:57.46 36.90 350m: 4:12.61 37.54

100m: 1:07.96 35.73 200m: 2:20.56 36.15 300m: 3:35.07 37.61 400m: 4:49.38 36.77

21. CERVANTES GARCIA Nicoleta 10 C.N.Cartagonova Cartagena 4:49.67 - 536
50m: 32.15 32.15 150m: 1:44.00 36.00 250m: 2:58.26 37.12 350m: 4:13.13 37.12

100m: 1:08.00 35.85 200m: 2:21.14 37.14 300m: 3:36.01 37.75 400m: 4:49.67 36.54

22. FRUGONI FRANCO Lucia 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:49.94 - 535
50m: 32.11 32.11 150m: 1:44.66 36.72 250m: 2:59.04 37.11 350m: 4:13.69 36.94

100m: 1:07.94 35.83 200m: 2:21.93 37.27 300m: 3:36.75 37.71 400m: 4:49.94 36.25

23. SÁNCHEZ ROLDÁN Valentina 10 C. Valenciano 4:50.76 - 530
50m: 32.48 32.48 150m: 1:44.21 36.70 250m: 2:58.47 37.39 350m: 4:14.40 38.03

100m: 1:07.51 35.03 200m: 2:21.08 36.87 300m: 3:36.37 37.90 400m: 4:50.76 36.36

24. CARLON DE FUENTES Elisa 10 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 4:52.99 - 518
50m: 32.68 32.68 150m: 1:44.86 36.77 250m: 3:00.11 37.83 350m: 4:16.70 38.00

100m: 1:08.09 35.41 200m: 2:22.28 37.42 300m: 3:38.70 38.59 400m: 4:52.99 36.29

25. PEREZ RAMOS Alba 10 C.N. Metropole 4:54.83 - 508
50m: 32.47 32.47 150m: 1:44.63 35.73 250m: 2:59.66 37.49 350m: 4:18.35 39.50

100m: 1:08.90 36.43 200m: 2:22.17 37.54 300m: 3:38.85 39.19 400m: 4:54.83 36.48

26. VIDAL RODRIGUEZ Mara 10 C.N. Galaico 4:55.45 - 505
50m: 33.32 33.32 150m: 1:47.24 37.68 250m: 3:02.63 38.01 350m: 4:18.84 38.00

100m: 1:09.56 36.24 200m: 2:24.62 37.38 300m: 3:40.84 38.21 400m: 4:55.45 36.61

27. ÁLVARO JIMÉNEZ Claudia 10 C.D. El Valle 4:55.95 - 503
50m: 31.88 31.88 150m: 1:43.82 35.95 250m: 2:59.69 38.05 350m: 4:17.93 39.23

100m: 1:07.87 35.99 200m: 2:21.64 37.82 300m: 3:38.70 39.01 400m: 4:55.95 38.02
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1. RUBIO VILLORIA Alba 09 C.N. Marina-Cartagena "Ancora" 4:26.98 - 685 Q
50m: 30.43 30.43 150m: 1:36.76 33.48 250m: 2:45.19 34.27 350m: 3:53.84 34.47

100m: 1:03.28 32.85 200m: 2:10.92 34.16 300m: 3:19.37 34.18 400m: 4:26.98 33.14

2. AZZATO ALIBERTI Paola Alessandra 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:30.99 - 655 Q
50m: 31.13 31.13 150m: 1:38.37 34.06 250m: 2:47.94 34.85 350m: 3:57.14 34.28

100m: 1:04.31 33.18 200m: 2:13.09 34.72 300m: 3:22.86 34.92 400m: 4:30.99 33.85

3. ROSELL DIEZ Ona 09 C.N. Tarraco 4:31.85 - 649 Q
50m: 31.61 31.61 150m: 1:39.81 34.51 250m: 2:49.59 35.08 350m: 3:59.11 34.92

100m: 1:05.30 33.69 200m: 2:14.51 34.70 300m: 3:24.19 34.60 400m: 4:31.85 32.74

4. PERA VILLALAIN Carmen 09 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 4:32.05 - 647 Q
50m: 31.92 31.92 150m: 1:39.62 34.38 250m: 2:48.95 34.77 350m: 3:59.05 34.65

100m: 1:05.24 33.32 200m: 2:14.18 34.56 300m: 3:24.40 35.45 400m: 4:32.05 33.00

5. COSTA GONZALEZ Marina 09 C.N. Marina-Cartagena "Ancora" 4:34.14 - 632 Q
50m: 32.04 32.04 150m: 1:41.77 35.01 250m: 2:52.87 35.48 350m: 4:01.00 33.20

100m: 1:06.76 34.72 200m: 2:17.39 35.62 300m: 3:27.80 34.93 400m: 4:34.14 33.14

6. BARROS DA SILVA Sofia 09 C.N. Galaico 4:34.51 - 630 Q
50m: 32.04 32.04 150m: 1:41.24 34.93 250m: 2:51.35 34.98 350m: 4:01.42 34.80

100m: 1:06.31 34.27 200m: 2:16.37 35.13 300m: 3:26.62 35.27 400m: 4:34.51 33.09

7. PORTELA GUERRERO Olaya 09 C.N. Marina-Cartagena "Ancora" 4:34.59 - 629 Q
50m: 31.80 31.80 150m: 1:40.63 34.77 250m: 2:51.03 35.08 350m: 4:01.21 34.92

100m: 1:05.86 34.06 200m: 2:15.95 35.32 300m: 3:26.29 35.26 400m: 4:34.59 33.38

8. GARCIA RAMIREZ Sofia 09 C.N. Dos Hermanas 4:34.68 - 629 Q
50m: 31.19 31.19 150m: 1:39.90 34.46 250m: 2:50.01 34.92 350m: 4:00.13 34.67

100m: 1:05.44 34.25 200m: 2:15.09 35.19 300m: 3:25.46 35.45 400m: 4:34.68 34.55

9. CARNERO ZAPATA Avril 09 C.N. Marina-Cartagena "Ancora" 4:35.96 - 620 Q
50m: 32.19 32.19 150m: 1:40.97 34.46 250m: 2:51.24 35.01 350m: 4:01.35 34.88

100m: 1:06.51 34.32 200m: 2:16.23 35.26 300m: 3:26.47 35.23 400m: 4:35.96 34.61

10. MEDINA MARTIN Julia 09 C.N. Churriana 4:36.34 - 617 Q
50m: 31.33 31.33 150m: 1:40.05 34.56 250m: 2:50.65 35.19 350m: 4:01.64 35.29

100m: 1:05.49 34.16 200m: 2:15.46 35.41 300m: 3:26.35 35.70 400m: 4:36.34 34.70

11. MIRANDA MELIÁ Olivia 09 C.N. Delfin 4:38.63 12,00 602
50m: 32.13 32.13 150m: 1:42.64 35.36 250m: 2:53.22 35.24 350m: 4:04.36 35.42

100m: 1:07.28 35.15 200m: 2:17.98 35.34 300m: 3:28.94 35.72 400m: 4:38.63 34.27

12. AGUIAR ESPINO Olivia 09 C.N. Metropole 4:38.88 11,00 601
50m: 30.53 30.53 150m: 1:40.05 35.09 250m: 2:50.95 35.48 350m: 4:03.21 36.32

100m: 1:04.96 34.43 200m: 2:15.47 35.42 300m: 3:26.89 35.94 400m: 4:38.88 35.67

13. FRANCO TOLEDO Maria 09 C.N. San Vicente 4:40.07 10,00 593
50m: 31.94 31.94 150m: 1:41.88 35.50 250m: 2:53.51 35.81 350m: 4:04.94 35.54

100m: 1:06.38 34.44 200m: 2:17.70 35.82 300m: 3:29.40 35.89 400m: 4:40.07 35.13

14. GIJON CASTRO Beatriz 09 C.N. La Salle-Palma 4:42.86 - 576
50m: 31.88 31.88 150m: 1:42.45 35.23 250m: 2:54.29 35.75 350m: 4:07.19 36.07

100m: 1:07.22 35.34 200m: 2:18.54 36.09 300m: 3:31.12 36.83 400m: 4:42.86 35.67
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15. GRESELY SALETA Victoria 09 C.N. Mataro 4:43.05 - 575
50m: 32.10 32.10 150m: 1:43.08 35.94 250m: 2:55.32 35.91 350m: 4:08.57 36.26

100m: 1:07.14 35.04 200m: 2:19.41 36.33 300m: 3:32.31 36.99 400m: 4:43.05 34.48

16. DELGADO GARCIANDIA Marta 09 C.N. Mataro 4:43.35 - 573
50m: 31.90 31.90 150m: 1:42.64 35.81 250m: 2:55.22 36.30 350m: 4:07.58 36.14

100m: 1:06.83 34.93 200m: 2:18.92 36.28 300m: 3:31.44 36.22 400m: 4:43.35 35.77

17. BASTERRA FERNANDEZ Arantxa 09 C.N. Merida 4:44.26 - 567
50m: 32.86 32.86 150m: 1:43.67 35.86 250m: 2:56.27 36.44 350m: 4:09.44 36.42

100m: 1:07.81 34.95 200m: 2:19.83 36.16 300m: 3:33.02 36.75 400m: 4:44.26 34.82

18. PARDILLOS FERNANDEZ Marta 09 C.N. Tarraco 4:44.67 - 565
50m: 31.92 31.92 150m: 1:44.12 36.16 250m: 2:56.84 36.05 350m: 4:09.53 36.08

100m: 1:07.96 36.04 200m: 2:20.79 36.67 300m: 3:33.45 36.61 400m: 4:44.67 35.14

19. ASARTA GABASA Viena 09 E.M. El Olivar 4:45.73 - 559
50m: 31.26 31.26 150m: 1:41.61 35.66 250m: 2:54.89 36.46 350m: 4:09.06 36.86

100m: 1:05.95 34.69 200m: 2:18.43 36.82 300m: 3:32.20 37.31 400m: 4:45.73 36.67

20. VALLEJO VALERO María Luz 09 C.N. Dos Hermanas 4:46.14 - 556
50m: 32.05 32.05 150m: 1:42.84 35.69 250m: 2:55.93 36.70 350m: 4:10.68 37.06

100m: 1:07.15 35.10 200m: 2:19.23 36.39 300m: 3:33.62 37.69 400m: 4:46.14 35.46

21. DE MIGUEL GOMEZ Ona 09 C.N. Sabadell 4:46.16 - 556
50m: 31.65 31.65 150m: 1:43.99 36.58 250m: 2:57.03 36.13 350m: 4:10.83 36.76

100m: 1:07.41 35.76 200m: 2:20.90 36.91 300m: 3:34.07 37.04 400m: 4:46.16 35.33

22. REDONDO DIEZ Ana 09 C.N. Palencia 4:46.52 - 554
50m: 32.03 32.03 150m: 1:42.85 35.82 250m: 2:56.37 36.84 350m: 4:10.47 36.83

100m: 1:07.03 35.00 200m: 2:19.53 36.68 300m: 3:33.64 37.27 400m: 4:46.52 36.05

23. REIG JIMENEZ Nora 09 C.N.Mairena Aljarafe 4:47.48 - 548
50m: 31.76 31.76 150m: 1:44.08 36.77 250m: 2:57.52 36.63 350m: 4:11.51 36.92

100m: 1:07.31 35.55 200m: 2:20.89 36.81 300m: 3:34.59 37.07 400m: 4:47.48 35.97

24. URIZAR LOYARTE Enara 09 Tolosaldea Usabal I.K.T. 4:51.64 - 525
50m: 32.30 32.30 150m: 1:44.98 36.82 250m: 2:59.45 37.16 350m: 4:14.64 37.52

100m: 1:08.16 35.86 200m: 2:22.29 37.31 300m: 3:37.12 37.67 400m: 4:51.64 37.00


